HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Marc Elrich Sandra I. Heiler
County Executive Chairman

Date: September 27, 2019

MEMORANDUM
TO: Hadi Mansouri

Department of Permitting Services
FROM: Michael Kyne

Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission
SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #887947: Fence installation

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application
for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was Approved at the September 25, 2019
HPC meeting.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE
APPROVAL BY DPS OR ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Kimberly Crocker
Address: 5804 Cedar Pkwy., Chevy Chase

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the
applicant must contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made.
Once work is complete the applicant will contact Michael Kyne at 301.563.3400 or
michael.kyne@montgomeryplanning.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.
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Builders Fence Company

44330 Mercure Circle, Suite 140
BUILDERSIFENCE Duiles, VA s0ies
703-820-0967

COMPANY www.buildersfenceco.com
info@buildersfenceco.com

JOB SKETCH

Kimberly Crocker

5804 Cedar Parkway
Chevy Chase, MD 20815
301-640-0885

209' 4' high WRC MONUMENT PICKET - STRAIGHT TOP Fencing

Xy .
=
M
x?
64
USTOMER' § SIGNATURE DATE 48!
4' Gate
RE-FACE o
£ R > 9
- 10" Gate 2
o 12"
36"

REVIEWED

By Michael Kyne at 1:22 pm, Sep 27, 2019
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s “— I 44330 Mercure Circle | Suite 140, Duliss VA 20166

BUILDERS IFENCE oL Er

CL# 2705078833A | MD Lic.# 127411
GCOMPANY

www.buildersfenceco.com

] Fence to Meet Pool Code

Date; _7-19-19 Job Number; County: MOCO
Neme: Kimberly Crocker

Addross: 5804 Cedar Parkway

City: Chevy Chase State: MD Zip: 20815
Job Site Address;
Home Phone; 301-640-0885 Work Phone:

Project Description (Goods and Services Sold):

crockerkf@outlook.com

Fence Project:

Remove & haut old fence.

Install approx. 209' 4' high Cedar 2"x2" Monument
Picket fence (spaced 1.5") with 2-2x4x8' Cedar
Runners, 2-4' wide gates, on all treated 4" line
posts & 6" gateposts with New England Caps and
set in dry packed cement footers.

Reface existing Steel Gate (dbl) and spray paint
black before new pickets go on.

Total: $11,120-15% Discount= $9,450.

Grade

O Levet at Top [l Faliowing Grade O step and Level
Ferca 1o ba kval Fonca folowhg fow of ground, £ach section to step as diclated by
witt highest grida, (Fano wil b uaevan &t 1op) the grade. May resuit in larga gape

(Customen to i in gopa; wncker the fonce, {Customer to-fil in gops)

Job Notes:

All Angie's List and Web Site Discounts are included in price
Exciusions: Core-drilling/boring/blasting, power/electric supply, seed/sod/straw, operator
replacement/repair, engineering, survey.

e R
Total Contract Price: $9:450 By Michael Kyne at 1:22 pm, Sep 27,2019 hbor, pursuant 1 1heA=’F§gF'8 ms
{Price vad for 15 Days)\. ~Anern yellow pine unfess otheérwise stated.
Deposit: $3,150 Interest at the rate of 2% per month will accrue on al past due accodnts. Buildgis hegea-{epgroanywill not

accept out of state checks.
Historic Preservation Commission

Bue Upon Substantial Completion;ﬁw__ . )
BUYERS RIGHT TO CANCEL: If this agreement was solicfted at a residence and you do

; . 4- Week
Estimated Sart Date: £ TW6eKS not want the goods or services, you the buyer, may cancql this transaction at any time
Estimated Completion Date: 1-2 Days prior to midnight of the third business day after the date ¢f this trgnsaction, See Notice
The projected cates are contingent upan obtaining approved farcig, permts, o Ganceflation for an explanation of this right. Vp

H.OA, an ather condiiona bayond Solkr's conirol Acceptance: The construction proposal contained harein, including te
construction specifications, and other tarrns and conditions on the
ACCEPTED,

Builders Fenc

, Buyer{s?

7 W—— "
__—AattiSrized Representative's Signature)

Scott Benjamin Ruets, Sr,
Page 1 o 2 Authorized Representative's Printed Name (Signelure) %«121
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REVIEWED

By Michael Kyne at 1:22 pm, Sep 27, 2019

BUILDERS IFENCE]

COnBaANY

APPROVED
Montgomery County

44330 Mercure Circle Historic Preservation Commission
Suite 140
Dulles, va, 20166

{p) 703-820-0967 .
(f) 703-661-8610 W\J’ 7%

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Crocker
Customers Name

Customers Address Same

Description of Change Order: Use all 6" x 6" posts and 6 Mahogany NE Caps

TOners aid- ey

$9450 N
Original Contract Amount: top and bottom fronbf?@ﬁ}]%act Date 8-5-19
Original Balance; 6300 Deposit Paid $3150
Change Order Amount 01170 15% Discount Included
New lob Tatal__ $10,620 New Job Balance__ $7:470

Comments:

Customer Signature: X}%/I/tﬁ/ﬂ% %fz/ Date: .2; [? ;Z;A ?

Printed Name K[ M??EZLV ﬂ%ﬁgg .

»  The Terms and Conditions from the original contract remain enforceable

»  Submit with updated Work order and a copy of the approved lob Break Down
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REVIEWED

By Michael Kyne at 1:22 pm, Sep 27, 2019

APPROVED

Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission
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ol S—— Builders Fence Company
:_'FT hl - 1 44330 Mercure Circle, Suite 140
. L’ Dulles, VA 20166
4' WRC MONUMENT PICKET - STRAIGHT TOP DRAWN BY: 07/18/18 SCALE: PAGE:

REVISED: 07/19/19 FILE; L ofl
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REVIEWED APPROVED

By Michael Kyne at 1:22 pm, Sep 27, 2019 Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission
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